ORDER 

GORTON, J.

In a Memorandum & Order dated July 7, 2011, the Court

ordered Martin J. Druffner (“Druffner”) to disgorge One Million

Dollars ($1,000,000) plus prejudgment interest in an amount to be

determined and Skifter Ajro (“Ajro”) to disgorge One Hundred and

Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000) plus prejudgment interest in an

amount to be determined.  On July 11, 2011, at the Court’s

direction, the Securities and Exchange Commission (“the SEC”)

submitted a revised Prejudgment Interest Report for each

defendant, using as principal the amount of disgorgement